21st European Gliding Championships

Engine test waiver

According to Sporting Code 3 Annex A provision in par. 5.4.d, following competitors are not required
to perform daily engine test procedure:

18 meters:
# CN Pilot FR1 FR2
1 AL Mikko Nurminen VIFT
2 BL Boris Zorz VAPY
3 HX Dennis Huybreckx VAOU V3XK
4 MK Yves Gerster VAL1 V1P6
5 3V tukasz Grabowski VAKN NAV-5NK
6 WG Werner Amann VAII V1GE
7 SP Christoph Nacke VAS8L LX51)
8 8L tukasz Wojcik veQy V2NO
9 AX Takeshi Maruyama V60)
10 Ccu Giancarlo Grinza V6MD
11 El Russell Cheetham V6M4
12 PE Peter Ericsen VAKE V3IX
13 S Sebastian Kawa VAVD NNP2
14 WO Wolfgang Janowitsch V8IB VNEH
15 ZE Petr Koutny V6KM
16 AB Arne Boye-Moller V6KF
17 AY Anne Ducarouge VAHH LXV-4Y9
18 GPS Steven Raimond VMW NAV-HPI
19 PM Peter Millenaar VNBO VAFQ
20 EL Kato Kvitne VAQO7
21 RH Rune Hovda VAPX
22 2U Sebastian Huhmann VAD7 V35w
23 7A Zoltan Hamar VAFY VNFW
24 BX Peter Szabo VAPS LQWS
25 21 Bert Schmelzer VAG) NAV-4MK
26 w Aku Jaakkola VeMT VNIG
27 MM Geroge Schuit LQYL LOBV
28 10 Gary Stingemore VAE8 VNAE
29 LEO Alberto Pozzi VWA LOCG
30 Dz JoZze Verdev VABD
31 MR Michael Reiner VAJO
32 UR UIf Ringertz NAV-8WW
33 3 Vladimir Foltin VAAM
34 12 Radek Krejcirik VAJ2 VNBV



Open:

# CN
1 80
2 EX
3 XR
4 ZF
5 FE
6 72
7 ZB
8 AAD
9 HB
10 NA
11 56
12 P
13 OR
14 T)

20 meters Muli-Seat:

# CN
1 BPG
2 DX
3 MG
4 13
5 110
6 AM
7 5

8 ZAR
9 T
10 FNC
11 EY
12 BI
13 CAR
14 CR
15 HLB
16 V8
17 FJ
18 POL
19 1
20 sQ
21 KA
22 HUX

Pilot

Andrew Davis

Sami Rissanen
Francois Jeremiasse
David Mach
Markus Frank
Sylvain Gerbaud
Zdzistaw Bednarczuk
Laszlo Istvan Bano
Laszlo Kapuy

Radek Kucirek

Teet Jagomagi
Tomasz Rubaj
Oliver Binder

Tim Jenkinson

Pilot

Prodorutti & Montemaggi

Borgmann & Wolff

de Pechy & Bouderlique
Brigliadori & Schiavotto

Coppin & Jones
Kettunen & Sorri
Harvey & Dawes
Barszcz & Kornacki
Jorgensen & Nielsen
Krejcirik & Novak
Rendla & Kluger
Orskov & Mix

Niko & Bobok
Snyers & Bielen
Muller & Horber
Gmelin & Grote
Bjoro & Bjoro
Czeladzki & Biela
Kappeli & Hirt

Kiss & Rehus
Hirvola & Ganszauge
Gulyasz & Korom

FR1
V7SI
V7NI
V88N
V8IZ
VAI1
VAOZ
VAGS
VAGV
V7SF
V83A
V6RQ
V7L
V8MI
V81K

FR1
V7NZ
VAF5
VAKS
VAIE
VAID
V8IR
V85R
V7CQ
LROG
VALB
VATW
VAPZ
V60P
V6NM
VANK
V7YF
GB2B
V7EN
V7NQ
V3AL
V72K
VeIX

FR2
LOC5

NAV-170237
NAV-170691

LXV-4XF
LOBU

LXV-4LT

FR2

VNAS
NAV-160225
LXV-512
NAV-8WN
LNSO
NAV-FDS
NAV-8NO

NAV-8BV

LXV-5F2
NAV-926
LXV-5J9
VNHD

NAV-49V
V0SO
NAV-8P4



If you are listed above with all your Flight Recorders, you do not have to test run your engine in the
air each flying day.

If one of your Flight Recorder is not listed and you do not perform this test run on this day, data from
this recorder Flight Recorder cannot be accepted.
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